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Safety Instructions

Consignes de sécurité

FCC Statements

Read and understand this entire manual before using this product. Keep these

instructions for future reference.

1. Do not use this product near water.

2. This product should be operated only by the type of power source indicated
on the marking label or in this instruction manual.

3. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized plug. A polarized plug has
two blades with one blade wider than the other. This plug will fit into the
power outlet only one way. If you are unable to insert the plug fully into the
outlet try reversing the plug. If the plug should still fail to fit, contact your
electrician.

4. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs,
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the product.

5. Do not overload wall outlets, extension cords, or integral convenience
receptacles as this can result in a risk of fire or electric shock.

6. Never push objects of any kind into this product through openings as they
may touch dangerous voltage points or short-out parts that could result in a
fire or electric shock. Never spill liquid of any kind on the product.

7. Do not attempt to service this product yourself as opening or removing
covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all
servicing to qualified service personnel.

8. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

9. Do not use attachments not recommended by the product manufacturer as
they may cause hazards.

10. A product and cart combination should be moved with care. Quick stops,
excessive force, and uneven surfaces may cause the product and cart
combination to overturn.

11. Slots and openings in the cabinet are provided for ventilation and to ensure
reliable operation of the product and to protect it from overheating. Do not
block or cover these openings.

12. Unplug the product during lightning storm or when unused for long periods of
time.

13. The plug on the power supply cord is used as the DISCONNECT
DEVICE, the socket-outlet shall be easily ACCESSIBLE

Lisez et comprenez ce manuel complet avant d'utiliser ce produit. Gardez ces

instructions pour référence future.

1. N'utilisez pas ce produit prés de I'eau.

2. Ce produit ne doit étre utilisé qu'avec le type de source d'alimentation indiqué
sur |'étiquette de marquage ou dans ce manuel d'instructions.

3. Ne contournez pas I'objectif de sécurité de la fiche polarisée. Une fiche
polarisée a deux lames dont une est plus large que I'autre. Si vous ne
parvenez toujours pas a insérer la prise, contactez votre électricien.

4. Protégez le cordon d'alimentation contre tout piétinement ou pincement, en
particulier au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant et du point de sortie du
produit.

5. Ne surchargez pas les prises murales, les rallonges ou les prises de courant
intégrées car cela peut entrainer un risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.

6. Ne poussez jamais d'objets de quelque nature que ce soit dans ce produit par
les ouvertures car ils peuvent toucher des points de tension dangereux ou
des piéces raccourcies qui pourraient provoquer un incendie ou un choc
électrique. Ne jamais renverser de liquide de quelque nature que ce soit sur
le produit.

7.N'essayez pas de réparer ce produit vous-méme car I'ouverture ou le retrait
des couvercles peut vous exposer a une tension dangereuse ou a d'autres
dangers. Confiez toute réparation a un technicien qualifié.

8. Les changements ou modifications apportés a cet appareil non
expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité
pourraient empécher I'utilisateur de faire fonctionner I'équipement.

9. N'utilisez pas d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant du produit car
ils peuvent présenter des risques.

10. Une combinaison produit / chariot doit étre déplacée avec précaution. Des
arréts rapides, une force excessive et méme des surfaces peuvent
provoquer le renversement de la combinaison produit / chariot.

11. Les fentes et ouvertures de I'armoire sont prévues pour la ventilation et pour
assurer un fonctionnement fiable du produit et pour le protéger contre la
surchauffe. Ne bloquez pas ou ne couvrez pas ces ouvertures.

12. Débranchez le produit pendant un orage ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé
pendant de longues périodes.

13. La fiche du cordon d'alimentation est utilisée comme DISPOSITIF ,la prise
de courant doit étre facilement ACCESSIBLE

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:
1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
2. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in mobile(min20cm) exposure condition without restriction.

PAUSE FUNCTION
During playback or recording, the tape can be stopped temporarily by
depressing the PAUSE BUTTON. Press again to release the pause action.

RECORDING

Recording from the Built-in Microphone

1. Install a plain cassette.

2. Slide the FUNCTION SWITCH to TAPE position.
3. Depress RECORD BUTTON for recording.

Recording from the BT, Card or USB.
Turn the switch to BT/Music mode, depress RECORD BUTTON simultaneously.

EXTERNAL HEADPHONE JACK

For private listening, insert the plug of a headphone(not included)into
HEADPHONE JACK and adjust VOLUME CONTROL accordingly. During the
use of headphone, the built-in speaker is automatically disconnected.

MAINTENANCE

Cleaning of the Heads, Plinch Rollers and Capstans

To assure continued high performance from our Recorder periodically. Cleaning

the heads,pinch rollers and capstans whenever an accumulation of dust and

tape oxide deposits.These particles may be cleaned with a cotton swab

moistened with alcohol (methylated spirit) or special head-cleaning fluid.

* Depress the STOP/EJECT BUTTON and remove the cassette.

* Carefully rub the face of the heads and also the surface of the capstans and
the pinch rollers.

WARNING:

To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not expose this appliance to rain or
moisture. Do not remove cover(or back), no user serviceable parts inside. Refer
servicing to qualified service personnel.

1. Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

2. Do notingest battery, Chemical Burn Hazard

3. The battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may resultin an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

4. Do not leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding
environment, that can resultin an explosion or the leakage of flammable
liquid or gas.

5. Do not disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing
or cutting of a battery, that can resultin an explosion.
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LOCATION OF CONTROLS
1.Speaker

2.Volume Control

3.Bass control

4.Tape Silo

5.Record Button

6.Play Button 17.Pause/Play Button
7.Rewind Button 18.Next Button
8.Fast Forward Button 19.Card

9.Stop/Eject Button 20.USB/Music Jack
10.Pause Button 21.AC Socket

11.Dial Scale 5

12.Function Switch
13.Band Switch
14.Tuning Control
15.Condenser Mic
16.Prev Button

DRY BATTERY(NOT INCLUDED):

Opening the battery door can be installed in the four section "UM-1" or R20 of
the battery. Note: before using the battery, disconnect the power cord from the
AC power outlet.

USAGE METHOD:
1.MP3 and Bluetooth partial function operation:

a. Switch to BT/Music mode, inserted card or USB to the card slot or USB
jack, it will play the songs from the card or USB.

b. In the Bluetooth state can be connected to the phone after the phone music
player, short press the play button to play and pause, long press the play
button that it can switch card/USB or BT mode.

c. Long press PLAY button to USB/ CARD, the USB or CARD to play the
music, this Short press REW/NEXT for one song and the next song, long
press rewind and fast forward.

Note:Please do not pull out the USB/CARD when playing, please pause it
or switch it to the other mode before pulling. Otherwise it may cause the
card or USB damage, cannot play normally.

2. SWITCH RADIO FM LOCATION:

a. Turn the volume to a moderate position, and then pushed the band button
to the FM position, you can listen to FM band any radio program.

b. Pushed to the SW band, and then twist the dial button, you can listen to any
radio program in SW band.

c. When receiving FM shortwave radio, please pull out the telescopic FM
antenna to get better reception Result.

3. Function to switch to the radio station, to listen to the AM band:

a. Push the function button to the AM position, and then turn the dial button,
you can listen to the AM band any radio program.

b. When receiving the radio signal is not good, please adjust the direction of
the machine to get better Receive result.

OPERATION OF MAGNTEIC TAPE CARTRIDGE:
Open the recording room to press the stop / eject button, insert the record box,
and then close the tape box door.

PLAYBACKOPERATION:
Function to switch to the tape position, press the play button, will begin to play;
adjust the volume control to the required sound level.

FAST FORWARD AND REWIND:

To play a part or a part of the tape in a magnetic tape. Press stop / The eject
button, then press the "fast forward button winding or rewind button and press
stop / play Button stop tape.

To make a warranty claim, do not return this product to the store. Please email
support@curtiscs.com or call 1-800-968-9853.

90 day Warranty

This product is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship
for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of original purchase. During this
period, your exclusive remedy is repair or replacement of this product or
component found to be defective, at our option; however, you are responsible
for all costs associated with returning the product to us. If the product or
componentis no longer available, we will replace with a similar one of equal or
greater value. Prior to a replacement being sent, the product must be rendered
inoperable or returned to us.

This warranty does not cover glass, filters, wear from normal use, use notin
conformity with the printed directions., or damage to the product resulting from
accident, alteration, abuse, or misuse. This warranty extends only to the
original consumer purchaser or gift recipient. Keep the original sales receipt, as
proof of purchase is required to make a warranty claim. This warranty is void if
the productis used for other than single-family household use or subjected to
any voltage and waveform other than as on the specified rating on the label
(e.g., 120V~60Hz).

We exclude all claims for special, incidental, and consequential damages
caused by breach of express or implied warranty. All liability is limited to the
amount of the purchase price. Every implied warranty, including any statutory
warranty or condition of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, is
disclaimed except to the extent prohibited by law, in which case such warranty
or condition is limited to the duration of this written warranty. This warranty
gives you specific legal rights. You may have other legal rights that vary
depending on where you live. Some states or provinces do not allow limitations
on implied warranties or special, incidental, or consequential damages, so the
foregoing limitations may not apply to you.

For faster service, locate the model, type, and serial numbers on your
appliance.
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